

NOTE TO INDUSTRY (NTI)

TOPIC			Reference Number
Notification of End of Secondment Period for Radiation Department			2020/NTI/07
Personnel			
Approved by:	Issue date:	Expiry date:	Revision No:
Chief Inspector	2 nd April 2020	None	1

Purpose: This Note to Industry serves to update stakeholders who have dealings and engagements with the Radiation Department under the Safety, Health and Environment National Authority (SHENA) with respect to Mr. Sharizal Fareez bin Abdullah Liew who has ended his secondment with SHENA effective Wednesday, 1st April 2020. He is no longer authorised to transact or act on behalf of SHENA in its activities.

To ensure business continuity, all stakeholders are advised to contact the following officers, where necessary:

- Koh Junyi
 Radiation Department, SHENA koh.junyi@shena.gov.bn
- 2. Dk Nurul Nazirah binti Pg Hj Abd Rahman Radiation Department, SHENA nazirah.abdrahman@shena.gov.bn

SHENA would like to take this opportunity to record our appreciation to Mr. Sharizal Fareez bin Abdullah Liew who has made major contributions to SHENA over the years, particularly his role in setting up of Radiation Department and wish him all the best in his future undertakings.

SHENA reminds all radiation stakeholders to ensure that their agents are made aware of these new arrangements.

Should further clarifications be required, please email <u>radapplication@shena.gov.bn</u> or contact SHENA office general line at 2382000.

END

NTI rev 1